Buffalo County, Nebraska	State of Nebraska	October 15, 2019
The City of Gibbon, Nebraska is conducting a Special Lottery Election. This is an election by mail; therefore, no polling place will be open on Election Day. The date of the election is October 15, 2019. The deadline for receipt of a voted ballot in the Buffalo County Election Commissioner's Office is Tuesday, October 15, 2019 by 5pm.		
INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTER		
 Verify that there is a signature of the Election Official at the bottom of the ballot. Verify that there are no voting marks on the ballot. Use a pencil or a black or blue ink pen to mark the ballot. NO MARKERS OR RED INK PENS! Fill in the oval completely () next to either the "FOR" or "AGAINST". DO NOT CROSS OUT OR ERASE! If you make a mistake, write "VOID" across the face of the ballot and contact the Election Office for instructions, 308-236-1233. After voting your ballot, insert the ballot into the Return Identification Ballot Envelope and SIGN and seal it. Your ballot will not be counted if your signature is missing on the back of the return envelope. Any voter who is physically unable to sign the envelope must make his/her "mark" and have a witness print the voter's name and the witness shall sign their name below the signature line. Mail the ballot to the Buffalo County Election Office at Po Box 1270, Kearney NE 68848, or deliver your ballot to the Election Office or deposit the ballot into the drop box located on the west side of the Courthouse in the horseshoe parking lot at 1512 Central Ave, Kearney NE 68847. All ballots must be in the possession of the Buffalo County Election Commissioner's Office by Tuesday, October 15, 2019 at 5pm. 		
Gibbon Special Lottery Issue		
SHALL the City of Gibbon establish and conduct a lottery as permitted under the Nebraska County City Lottery Act for the purpose of community betterment defined in the Act?		
FOR said Lottery		
AGAINST said Lottery		